PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David EARNEST	01/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spencer Forrest, Inc.	
Street Address:	64 Post Road West	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10606809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)229-9901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102299928

Email: sjkirchanski@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Stefan J. Kirchanski

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56457-242135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stefan J. Kirchanski

Total Attachments: 1

source=EARNEST_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0494

Attorney Docket No. 358281.00100

(4)

ASSIGNMENT

David EARNEST

		(2)	(5)
		(3)	(6)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) the assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Spencer Forrest, Inc.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporal Assignee	ion of (10)	Delaware
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ee (11)	of 644 Post Road West Westport, CT 06880 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification of Inv such as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Num	ber or	APPLICATOR FOR HAIR BUILDING SOLIDS, 10/606,809 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on January 16, 2004
contin assigr	uing United States, intern	ational and fore	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and eign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declaı possil	red concerning this appli	cation or conti	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference.
conne	3) The undersigned a ction with claims or provis	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned States patent to the Assi	agree(s) to pe gnee.	rform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
of the		of Patents □ _ Il Letters Patent es □ _ ⊠ any or any division o y covenants tha	e(s) and request(s) the Patent Office the Patent Office of any foreign or designated country s of foreign or designated country or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ement in conflict herewith.
McClo which	B. Johnson, Reg. No. 3 skey, Reg. No. 47,799 a may be necessary or des	9,240; John V nd all of REED irable in order t es Patent and T	ss Stefan J. Kirchanski, Reg. No. 36,568; Nathan P. Koenig, Reg. No. 38,210; V. Carpenter, Reg. No. 39,129; and Tobi C. Clinton, Reg. No. 43,553, Julie D. SMITH LLP. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification to comply with the rules of trademark Office ⊠ any Patent Office concerned
Date:	1-16-04	Signature of In	ventor 1
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 2
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 3
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 6

DOCSLA-15394808.1-SKIRCHANSKI

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

PATENT REEL: 020728 FRAME: 0495